Addendum #1
to the
Memorandum of Agreement
between
Madisonville Community College
and
Hopkins County Board of Education

This addendum serves to extend the Memorandum Agreement between the parties dated November
22,2016 from March 31, 2019 to March 31, 2020. The parties understand and agree that the extension
of the Agreement is for the benefit of both parties. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement
shall remain in effect and unchanged by this addendum.

Seen and Agreed By:

Dr. Cynthia Kelley, President Deanna Ashby, Superintendent
Madisonville Community College Hopkins County Board of Education
(7 . ) )
Ipthua A 1oy
Signature = J Signature
Al 10
&) //-“'Q/ [ (/

Da’te Date



